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Base: 1,018 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Election Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary 2014 Scottish Independence
Election took place tomorrow? Referendum
Male x 18- i Male x 35-; Male x i Female x : Female x ; Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD SNP Did not CON LAB LD SNP Dond| Ivoted I voted I did not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote Know/ Yes No vote
Not sure
Total 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
(1018) (97) (166) (175) (173) (191) (215) (537) (481) (214) (203) (49) (385) (81) (189) (185) (45) (363) (139) (499) (426) (93)
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters 859 121 146 156 114 137 184 493 366 235 208 53 303 18 203 192 49 290 94 359 451 49
a UK Parliamentary Election (860) (80), (145) (161) (128) (149) (196) (476), (384) (202) (180) (43), (360) (18), (178) (166) (41) (340) (95) (436) (378) (46)
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 290 57 41 46 41 54 51 146 143 2 &) 2 261 &) 0 0 0 290 0 239 32
voters) 34% 4% 28% 30% 36% 39% 28% 30% 39% <1% 4% 2% 86% 49% 0 0 0:..100% ) 67% 7%
Conservative 203 16 39 43 10 33 62 121 82 191 3 4 1 2 203 0 0 0 0 23 172
24% 13% 2% 28% 9% 24% 34% 25% 22% 81% 2% 8% <1% 10% 100% 0 0 0 0 6% 38%
Labour 192 28 42 33 37 22 32 100 92 12 160 0 14 6 0 192 0 0 0 52 128
22% 23% 29% 21% 32% 16% 17% 20% 25% 5% 7% 0 5% 31% 0 100% 0 0 0 14% 28%
Liberal Democrat 49 6 9 17 5 4 9 43 6 6 7 34 2 0 0 0 49 0 0 9 40
6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 3%, 5% 9% 2% 2% 3% 65% <1% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 3% 9%
Green Party 14 3 3 0 2 3 3 10 4 0 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
2% 3%, 2% <1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 4% 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 2%
UKIP 7 2 2 1 0 2 0 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
<1% 2%, 1% <1% <1% 1% 0 <1% <1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 1% <1%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
<1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondét Know/ Not sure 94 7 12 14 16 17 27 59 35 22 26 10 15 2 0 0 0 0 94 26 63 5
11% 5% 8% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 9% 13% 19% 5% 10% 0 0 0 0 100% 7% 14% 10%
Prefer not to say 8 3 0 0 2 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4
<1% 3% 0 0 1% 2% 0 1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 8%
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters excluding 756 111 135 141 96 117 157 427 329 213 182 43 287 16 203 192 49 290 0 331 385 40
a UK Parliamentary Election undecided (758) (74), (133) (147) (107) (126) (171) (411) (347) (182) (156) (34), (341) (16), (178) (166) (41) (340) (0) (403) (318) (37),
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 290 57 41 46 41 54 51 146 143 2 9 2 261 9 0 0 0 290 0 239 32 19
voters excluding undecided) 38% 51%, 30% 33% 42% 46%, 33% 34% 4% <1% 5% 5% 1% 55% 0 0 0 .100% 0 2% 8% 47%,
Conservative 203 16 39 43 10 33 62 121 82 191 3 4 1 2 203 0 0 0 0 23 172 8
21% 14% 29% 31% 10% 28% 40% 28% 25% 90% 2% 10% <1% 11% 100% 0 0 0 0 7% 45% 21%
Labour 192 28 42 33 37 22 32 100 92 12 160 0 14 6 0 192 0 0 0 52 128 13
25% 25% 31% 23% 38% 19% 20% 23% 28% 5% 88% 0 5% 34% 0 100% 0 0 0 16% 33% 32%
Liberal Democrat 49 6 9 17 5 4 9 43 6 6 7 34 2 0 0 0 49 0 0 9 40 0
7% 5% 6% 12% 5% 3% 6% 10% 2% 3% 4% 80% <1% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 3% 10% 0
Green Party 14 3 3 0 2 3 3 10 4 0 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0
2% 3%, 2% <1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0 1% 4% 3% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 2% 0
UKIP 7 2 2 1 0 2 0 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
<1% 2% 1% 1% <1% 1% 0 1% <1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 1% <1%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
<1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0
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Base: 1,018 Q7. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Q7b. Who would you vote for with your constituency 2016 EU Refendum Q9. Which, if any, football club do you
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place support?
CON LAB LD SNP Did not Canbd CON LAB LD SNP Dond| The UK The UK Did not Celtic Rangers : Another I don't
vote remembe Know/ should should vote club support
r Not sure |remainin :leave the any
the EU EU football
club
Total 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
(180) ar7 (51) (408) (92) (71) (182) (168) (45) (385) (136) (556) (361) (101) (118) (154) (218) (528)
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters 202 188 57 317 30 45 205 173 46 301 92 489 327 43 103 135 201 419
a UK Parliamentary Election (172) (164) (47), (374), (32) (45), (174) (149) (40) (355) (94), (491) (329) (40) (100) (128) (199) (433)
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 1 5 3 260 10 6 0 0 1 281 5 192 79 19 43 36 72 138
voters) <1% 3% 6% 82% 35% 13% 0 0 2% 93% 5% 39% 24% 43% 2% 2% 36% 33%
Conservative 164 8 12 4 4 8 185 2 7 2 6 70 128 5 8 34 46 115
81% 4% 22% 1% 15% 18% 90% 1% 14% <1% 6% 14% 39% 11% 8% 25% 23% 28%
Labour 10 142 5 19 7 7 1 160 1 11 14 119 64 8 39 42 41 70
5% 76% 9% 6% 25% 15% <1% 93% 3% 4% 15% 24% 20% 21% 38% 31% 20% 17%
Liberal Democrat 10 9 27 2 1 0 7 5 35 1 0 39 8 3 3 4 18 24
5% 5% 48% <1% 4% 0 4% 3%, 76% <1% 0 8% 2% 6% 3% 3% 9% 6%
Green Party 0 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 2 0 2 2 3 7
0 2% 4% 2% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% <1% 3%, <1% 0 2% 1% 1% 2%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 3 2
2% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 2% 3% 0 1% 1% <1%
Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 13 20 7 24 6 20 10 5 3 6 67 50 39 5 7 13 16 59
6% 10% 12% 8% 21% 45% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 10% 12% 12% 1% 9% 8% 14%
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 2 0 2 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 9% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% <1% 4% 0 1% 2% <1%
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters excluding 189 168 50 293 24 21 195 168 44 295 25 434 286 36 96 121 183 357
a UK Parliamentary Election undecided (160) (147) (41) (349) (24) (19) (166) (145) (38) (348) (24) (437) (287) (34) (93) (115) (182) (368)
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 1 5 3 260 10 6 0 0 1 281 5 192 79 19 43 36 72 138
voters excluding undecided) <1% 3% 7% 89% 43% 28% 0 0 2% 95% 20% 44% 28% 51% 45% 30% 39% 39%
Conservative 164 8 12 4 4 8 185 2 7 2 6 70 128 5 8 34 46 115
87% 5% 25% 1% 19% 38% 95% 1% 15% <1% 24% 16% 45% 13% 8% 28% 25% 32%
Labour 10 142 5 19 7 7 1 160 1 11 14 119 64 &) 39 42 41 70
5% 85% 10% 6%, 31% 33% <1% 95% 3% 4% 55% 28% 22% 25% 41% 35% 22% 20%
Liberal Democrat 10 9 27 2 1 0 7 5 35 1 0 39 8 3 3 4 18 24
5% 5% 54% <1% 6% 0 4% 3% 80% <1% 0 9% 3% 7% 3% 3% 10% 7%
Green Party 0 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 2 0 2 2 3 7
0 2% 4% 2% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% <1% 3%, <1% 0 2% 1% 2% 2%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 3 2
2% 0 0 <1% 1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 2% 4% 0 1% 2% <1%
Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0

28/06/2018
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Base: 1,018 Working Status Household Tenure Country of birth Religion
Employe : Employe Self Unemplo Not Student Retired ; Housewif : Owned / Rented Rented Other Scotland : England :All others |Protestan : Roman Other None/Do
d i fd i piEmploye yed working el being froma from t Catholic n't want
time time d duetoiill Househu : bought private local to say
health / sband ona landlord { authority
disability mortgage or
housing
associati
Total 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
(339) (117) (32) (36) (104) (35) (232) (101) (600) (137) (252) (29) (824) (122) (72) (345) (114) (30) (529)
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters 316 89 24 25 72 32 205 78 543 111 184 21 716 82 61 315 87 30 426
a UK P y Election (289) (93), (26) (26), (81) (30), (212) (84) (535), (108) (197), (20) (700), (108) (52) (310) (93) (27), (430)
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 113 30 7 11 35 14 53 24 151 48 86 5 252 16 21 88 34 8 159
voters) 36% 33% 28% 43% 48% 45% 26% 30% 28% 43% 4% 25% 35% 20% 35% 28% 39% 28% 37%
Conservative 59 20 8 5 12 5 70 22 155 21 22 5 162 29 12 101 11 2 89
19% 22% 35% 21% 16% 16% 34% 28% 29% 19% 12% 23% 23% 35% 20% 32% 13% 8%, 21%
Labour 84 27 4 7 11 10 35 &) 122 22 45 4 165 16 11 64 28 14 86
26% 30% 16% 29% 16% 32% 17% 11% 22% 20% 24% 18% 23% 20% 19% 20% 32% 46% 20%
Liberal Democrat 17 3 2 0 2 1 20 5 44 2 2 1 39 4 6 20 2 2 26
5% 3%, 7% 0 2% 4%, 10% 6%, 8% 2%, 1% 6%, 5% 5% 10% 6%, 2% 5% 6%
Green Party 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 8 3 2 0 11 3 0 2 1 1 10
2% 2%, 7% 1% 0 1% <1% 1% 1% 3%, 1% 1% 2% 3%, 0 <1% 2% 3%, 2%
UKIP 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 5
<1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 <1% <1% <1% 2%, <1% 6%, <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 1%
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
<1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 31 6 1 1 11 1 24 16 58 9 24 4 74 13 7 38 &) 2 45
10% 7%, 3% 4%, 15% 2%, 12% 21% 11% 8% 13% 17% 10% 16% 12% 12% 10% 7%, 11%
Prefer not to say 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 1 6 0 2 1 2 1 5
<1% <1% 4% 0 0 0 0 1% <1% 3% <1% 4% <1% 0 4% <1% 2% 3% 1%
Q3. Who would you vote for if Base: Likely voters excluding 282 82 22 24 61 31 182 61 483 98 159 17 636 69 51 276 77 27 377
a UK Parli y Election undecided (258) (85), (24) (25) (69) (29) (189), (66), (475), (96) (172) (15) (627), (89) (42) (272) (82) (24) (380)
took place tomorrow? (Likely SNP 113 30 7 11 35 14 53 24 151 48 86 5 252 16 21 88 34 8 159
voters excluding undecided) 40% 36% 30% 45% 57% 46% 9% 9% 1% 9% 54% 32% 0% 3% 42% 32% 45% 31% 42%
Conservative 59 20 8 5 12 5 70 22 155 21 22 5 162 29 12 101 11 2 89
21% 24% 38% 22% 19% 16% 39% 37% 32% 21% 14% 29% 26% 42% 24% 37% 15% 9% 24%
Labour 84 27 4 7 11 10 35 9 122 22 45 4 165 16 11 64 28 14 86
30% 33% 17% 31% 19% 32% 19% 14% 25% 22% 28% 23% 26% 24% 22% 23% 36% 51% 23%
Liberal Democrat 17 3 2 0 2 1 20 5 44 2 2 1 39 4 6 20 2 2 26
6% 3%, 8% 0 3% 4% 11% 8%, 9% 2% 1% 7%, 6% 6% 12% 7%, 3% 6% 7%
Green Party 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 8 3 2 0 11 3 0 2 1 1 10
3% 2%, 7% 1% (o] 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%, 1% 2%, 2% 4%, 0 <1% 2% 3%, 3%
UKIP 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 5
<1% 2% 0 1% 2% 0 <1% 1% <1% 2% <1% 8% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 1%
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
<1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1%
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Base: 1,018 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Election Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary 2014 Scottish Independence
Election took place tomorrow? Referendum
Male x 18- i Male x 35-; Male x i Female x : Female x ; Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD SNP Did not CON LAB LD SNP Dond| Ivoted I voted I did not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote Know/ Yes No vote
Not sure
Total 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters 878 126 146 159 119 144 183 502 376 236 209 54 308 24 207 190 51 297 99 367 461 50
with your constituency vote if a (877), (82), (145) (164) (133) (156), (196) (483) (394) (202) (180) (44) (367) (23) (179) (164) (42) (349) (99) (446) (383) (48) |
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 315 57 41 51 52 61 53 159 157 2 19 2 271 11 2 11 1 289 8 258 38 19
took place tomorrow? (Likely 36% 45%, 28% 32%, 43% 43%, 29% 32%, 42% <1% 9% 4% 88% 45%, <19%, 6% 1% 97% 9% 70% 8% 37%
voters) Conservative 208 18 41 49 11 31 58 128 80 193 9 4 0 2 187 3 7 0 10 21 180 7
24% 14% 28% 31% 9% 22% 32% 25% 21% 82% 4% 7%, 0 7%, 90% 1% 14% 0 10% 6% 39% 13%
Labour 173 20 41 31 31 20 29 94 78 10 145 1 &) 4 4 158 5 0 4 39 123 11
20% 16% 28% 20% 26% 14% 16% 19% 21% 4% 69% 2% 3% 18% 2% 83% 10% 0 4% 11% 2% 22%
Liberal Democrat 49 8 5 15 6 6 11 40 9 5 3 38 2 0 7 1 37 1 3 11 38 0
6% 6% 3% 9%, 5% 4% 6% 8% 2% 2% 1% 70% <1% 0 3% <1% 2% <1% 3% 3% 8% 0
Green 19 7 5 0 2 2 4 13 6 0 6 3 7 0 0 3 0 3 1 11 8 0
2% 5% 3% 0 2% 1% 2% 3%, 2% 0 3% 5% 2% 0 0 2% 0 <1% <1% 3% 2% 0
UKIP 10 2 4 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 6 1
1% 2%, 3% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 2% <1% 1% 3%
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
<1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 2% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 94 11 9 11 17 18 26 59 35 19 25 6 15 7 6 12 0 4 71 24 62 7
11% 9% 6% 7%, 14% 13% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 5% 29% 3% 6% 0 1% 71% 7% 14% 15%
Prefer not to say 9 3 0 0 1 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 5
1% 3% 0 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 1% <1% <1% 11%
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters excluding 775 111 137 148 101 122 155 438 337 215 183 48 291 17 201 176 51 292 27 342 395 38
with your constituency vote if a undecided (775) (73), (136) (152) (112) (133), (169) (419) (356) (183) (156) (38), (349) Qan, (173) (153) (42) (345) (26), (416) (324) (35)
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 315 57 41 51 52 61 53 159 157 2 19 2 271 11 2 11 1 289 &) 258 38 19
took place tomorrow? (Likely 41% 51%, 30% 35% 51% 50%, 34% 36% 6% <1% 10% 5% 3% 64% <1% 6% 1% 99% 32% 75% 10% 50%
voters excluding undecided) Conservative 208 18 41 49 1 31 58 128 80 193 9 4 0 2 187 3 7 0 10 21 180 7
21% 16% 30% 33% 11% 25% 37% 29% 24% 90% 5% 8% 0 11% 93% 1% 14% 0 35% 6% 46% 18%
Labour 173 20 41 31 31 20 29 94 78 10 145 1 9 4 4 158 5 0 4 39 123 11
22% 18% 30% 21% 31% 16% 18% 22% 23% 5% 79% 3%, 3% 25% 2% 90% 10% 0 14% 11% 31% 29%
Liberal Democrat 49 8 5 15 6 6 1 40 9 5 3 38 2 0 7 1 37 1 3 11 38 0
6% 7%, 3% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 2% 2% 79% <1% 0 3% <1% 2% <1% 10% 3% 10% 0
Green 19 7 5 0 2 2 4 13 6 0 6 3 7 0 0 3 0 3 1 11 &) 0
2% 6%, 3% 0 2% 2% 2% 3%, 2% 0 3% 6% 2% 0 0 2% 0 <1% 3% 3% 2% 0
UKIP 10 2 4 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 6 1
1% 2% 3% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 6% <1% 1% 3%
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
<1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 2% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0

28/06/2018
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Base: 1,018 Q7. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Q7b. Who would you vote for with your constituency 2016 EU Refendum Q9. Which, if any, football club do you
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place support?
CON LAB LD SNP Did not Canbd CON LAB LD SNP Dond| The UK The UK Did not Celtic Rangers : Another I don't
vote remembe Know/ should should vote club support
r Not sure |remainin :leave the any
the EU EU football
club
Total 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters 204 187 58 332 27 49 208 173 49 315 94 496 332 50 106 144 201 427
with your constituency vote if a (173) (163) (48) (390) (27) (49) (176) (148) (42) (371) (94) (500) (330) (47) (103) (136) (197) (441)
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 1 10 3 281 11 6 0 0 0 315 0 211 79 26 51 42 73 150
took place tomorrow? (Likely <1% 5% 6% 84% 42% 12% 0 0 0} . 100% 0 43%, 24% 51% 48% 29% 36% 35%_ |
voters) Conservative 177 7 5 5 6 7 208 0 0 0 0 67 134 7 10 35 48
87% 4% 8% 2% 23% 14% 100% 0 0 0 0 13% 40% 15% 10% 24% 24% 21%
Labour 7 140 1 17 4 3 0 173 0 0 0 106 59 8 32 40 39 61
3% 75% 2% 5% 15% 6% 0 100% 0 0 0 21% 18% 16%, 31% 28% 20% 14%
Liberal Democrat 4 3 38 4 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 39 8 2 2 2 16 28
2% 2%, 67% 1% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 8% 2% 5% 2% 1% 8% 7%
Green 0 4 2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 0 2 2 7 8
0 2% 4% 2% 0 4% 0 0 0 0 0 3%, <1% 0 2% 1% 4% 2%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 2 4 4
2% 0 0 <1% <1% 4% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 3% 0 1% 2% <1%
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 9 23 8 17 5 25 0 0 0 0 94 51 40 3 8 18 13 56
4% 12% 13% 5% 19% 51% 0 0 0 0 100%, 10% 12% 6% 1% 12% 6% 13%
Prefer not to say 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 0 4 2 4
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 9% 0 0 0 0 0 1% <1% 5% 0 2% <1% <1%
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters excluding 193 164 50 315 22 20 208 173 49 315 0 439 291 44 98 123 187 367
with your constituency vote if a undecided (163) (143) (41) (372) (20) (18), (176) (148) (42) (371) (0) (445) (288) (42) (96), (118) (182) (379)
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 1 10 3 281 11 6 0 0 0 315 0 211 79 26 51 42 73 150
took place tomorrow? (Likely <1% 6% % 89%, 52% 31%, 0 0 0} . 100% 0 48%, 21% 58% 52% 34% 39% 41%,
voters excluding undecided) Conservative 177 7 5 5 6 7 208 0 0 0 0 67 134 7 10 35 48 115
91% 4% 9% 2% 29% 35% 100% 0 0 0 0 15% 46% 17% 10% 28% 26% 31%
Labour 7 140 1 17 4 3 0 173 0 0 0 106 59 8 32 40 39 61
4% 85% 2% 5% 18% 15% 0 100% 0 0 0 24% 20% 18% 33% 33% 21% 17%
Liberal Democrat 4 3 38 4 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 39 8 2 2 2 16 28
2% 2% 7% 1% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 9% 3% 5% 2% 2% 9% 8%
Green 0 4 2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 0 2 2 7 8
0 2% 4% 2% 0 9% 0 0 0 0 0 4% 1% 0 2% 1% 4% 2%
UKIP 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 2 4 4
2% 0 0 <1% <1% 10% 0 0 0 0 0 0 3% 3% 0 1% 2% 1%
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1%
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Base: 1,018 Working Status Household Tenure Country of birth Religion
Employe : Employe Self Unemplo Not Student Retired Housewif : Owned / Rented Rented Other Scotland i England :All others |Protestan Roman Other None/Do
d i fd i piEmploye yed working el being froma from t Catholic n't want
time time d due toiill Househu bought private local to say
health / shand ona landlord  : authority
disability mortgage or
housing
associati
Total 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters 329 88 26 26 71 32 209 79 553 109 196 21 729 79 69 324 94 31 429
with your constituency vote if a (300) (93) 27) (27) (80). (30) (216) (85), (540) (109) (208), (20) (713) (104) (60) (316) 97) (28) (436)
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 128 85} 8 11 32 16 57 24 161 54 94 6 271 17 28 91 40 11 173
took place tomorrow? (Likely 39% 39% 29% 44% 45% 50% 27% 30% 29% 49% 48% 29% 37% 21% 40% 28% 43% 35% 40%
voters) Conservative 67 17 8 5 10 5 73 23 162 17 23 6 168 22 17 105 16 2 85
20% 19% 31% 17% 14% 16% 35% 29% 29% 15% 12% 29% 23% 28% 25% 32% 17% 8%, 20%
Labour 75 17 5 7 11 10 35 &) 114 13 43 2 149 14 8 64 23 14 72
23% 19% 18% 28% 15% 32% 17% 11% 21% 12% 22% 9%, 20% 18% 13% 20% 25% 44% 17%
Liberal Democrat 13 5 2 2 2 0 21 5 43 3 2 1 35 8 6 20 1 2 26
4% 6%, 7% 6%, 2% 0 10% 6%, 8% 3% <1% 6%, 5% 10% 8% 6%, 1% 5% 6%
Green 12 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 11 4 4 0 17 2 0 2 1 0 15
4% 2%, 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%, 2% 1% 2% 3%, 0 <1% 1% 0 4%
UKIP 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 4 2 3 0 8 1 1 4 0 0 5
<1% 1% 0 1% 5% 0 <1% <1% <1% 2%, 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1%
Other 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 32 11 2 1 11 0 18 16 55 13 23 2 72 14 7 33 11 3 47
10% 12% 7% 4%, 16% 0 9% 0% 0% 12% 12% 8% 10% 18% 10% 10% 11% 9%, 11%
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 3 8 0 2 3 2 0 5
<1% 2% 4% 0 1% 0 <1% 1% <1% 1% 1% 16% 1% 0 2% <1% 2% 0 1%
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely voters excluding 296 76 23 25 59 32 190 62 495 94 171 16 649 65 61 288 81 29 377
with your constituency vote if a undecided (270) (81) (24) (26), (68) (30), (196), (67), (482) (95) (183), (15) (639), (85) (51) (280) (85) (25) (385)
Scottish Parliamentary Election SNP 128 35 8 11 32 16 57 24 161 54 94 6 271 17 28 91 40 11 173
took place tomorrow? (Likely 43% 46% 33% 45% 54% 50% 0% 9% 3% 7% 5% 39% 2% 26% 46% 31% 50% 38% 46%
voters excluding undecided) Conservative 67 17 8 5 10 5 73 23 162 17 23 6 168 22 17 105 16 2 85
3% 2% 35% 18% 17% 16% 8% 37% 3% 18% 4% 39% 6% 34% 28% 36% 19% 8%, 22%
Labour 75 17 5 7 11 10 35 9 114 13 43 2 149 14 &) 64 23 14 72
25% 22% 21% 29% 18% 32% 18% 14% 23% 14% 25% 13% 23% 22% 15% 22% 28% 48% 19%
Liberal Democrat 13 5 2 2 2 0 21 5 43 3 2 1 35 8 6 20 1 2 26
4% 7%, 7% 6%, 3% 0 11% 8%, 9% 4% 1% 8%, 5% 12% 10% 7%, 1% 5% 7%
Green 12 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 11 4 4 0 17 2 0 2 1 0 15
4% 2%, 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%, 2% 2%, 3% 3%, 0 <1% 2% 0 4%
UKIP 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 4 2 3 0 8 1 1 4 0 0 5
<1% 2% 0 1% 6% 0 <1% 1% <1% 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1%
Other 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0
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Base: 1,018 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Election Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary 2014 Scottish Independence
Election took place tomorrow? Referendum
Male x 18- i Male x 35-; Male x i Female x : Female x ; Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD SNP Did not CON LAB LD SNP Dond| Ivoted I voted I did not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote Know/ Yes No vote
Not sure
Total 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters 878 126 146 159 119 144 183 502 376 236 209 54 308 24 207 190 51 297 99 367 461 50
for with your regional vote? (877), (82), (145) (164) (133) (156), (196) (483) (394) (202) (180) (44) (367) (23) (179) (164) (42) (349) (99) (446) (383) (48) |
(Likely voters) SNP 275 48 34 43 45 57 49 128 147 2 17 0 242 6 1 8 0 254 8 226 33 16
31% 38% 23% 27% 37% 40% 27% 26% 39% <1% 8% 0 79% 21% <1% 5% 0 86% 8% 62% 7% 32%
Conservative 207 18 42 49 12 29 57 130 7 188 8 10 0 1 181 3 10 0 10 23 176 8
24% 14% 28% 31% 10% 20% 31% 26% 20% 80% 4% 18% 0 3%, 88% 1% 20% 0 10% 6% 38% 15%
Labour 178 22 36 37 32 20 32 96 82 13 137 5 14 5 2 155 8 5 7 43 124 11
20% 18% 25% 23% 2% 14% 17% 19% 22% 5% 65% 9% 5% 21% 1% 81% 16% 2% 7% 12% 2% 22%
Liberal Democrat 55 11 6 12 4 8 13 42 13 8 8 29 6 3 11 3 29 5 6 14 40 2
6% 9%, 4% 8%, 4% 6%, 7% 8% 3% 3%, 4% 54% 2% 12% 5% 1% 57% 2% 6% 4% 9% 3%
Green 45 12 15 2 4 4 7 34 12 1 &) 3 27 0 1 5 2 22 2 31 13 1
5% 10% 11% 2% 3% 3%, 4% 7%, 3% <1% 5% 5% 9% 0 <1% 3% 4% 7%, 2% 9% 3% 1%
UKIP 9 2 3 1 0 2 1 3 6 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 7 0
1% 2%, 2% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 2% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 1% 0 0 0 2% <1% 1% <1%
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
<1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0
Would not vote 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 5% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 98 9 9 12 22 21 23 62 36 19 28 7 15 8 8 14 1 8 64 25 64 &)
11% 8% 6% 8% 18% 14% 13% 12% 0% 8% 13% 13% 5% 33% 4% 8% 2% 3% 64% 7% 14% 17%
Prefer not to say 7 3 0 0 1 2 1 4 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 4
<1% 3% 0 0 <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% <1% 8%
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters excluding 772 113 137 146 97 121 159 435 337 215 182 47 291 15 199 174 50 287 35 342 393 37
for with your regional vote? undecided (774), (74) (136) (151) (108) (132) (173) (418) (356), (184) (155) (37), (348) (15) (172) (151) (41) (339), (34) (416) (323) (35)
(Likely voters excluding SNP 275 48 34 43 45 57 49 128 147 2 17 0 242 6 1 &) 0 254 8 226 33 16
undecided) 36% 42% 25% 30% 46% 47% 31% 30% 4% <1% 9% 0 83% 43% <1% 5% 0 89% 22% 66% 8% 43%,
Conservative 207 18 42 49 12 29 57 130 7 188 8 10 0 1 181 3 10 0 10 23 176 8
21% 16% 30% 34% 13% 24% 36% 30% 3% 87% 4% 21% 0 4% 91% 2% 21% 0 29% 7% 45% 21%
Labour 178 22 36 37 32 20 32 96 82 13 137 5 14 5 2 155 8 5 7 43 124 11
23% 20% 26% 25% 33% 16% 20% 22% 24% 6% 75% 10% 5% 34% 1% 89% 17% 2% 20% 13% 32% 29%
Liberal Democrat 55 1 6 12 4 8 13 42 13 8 8 29 6 3 1 3 29 5 6 14 40 2
7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 7%, 8% 10% 4% 4% 5% 63% 2% 19% 6% 2% 59% 2% 16% 4% 10% 4%
Green 45 12 15 2 4 4 7 34 12 1 9 3 27 0 1 5 2 22 2 31 13 1
6% 11% 11% 2% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% <1% 5% 6% 9% 0 <1% 3% 4% 8% 6% 9% 3% 2%
UKIP 9 2 3 1 0 2 1 3 6 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 7 0
1% 2% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 1% 0 0 0 5% <1% 2% <1%
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
<1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 0
Q9. Which, if any, football club Base: All respondents 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
do you support? (1018) (97) (166) (175) (173) (191) (215) (537) (481) (214) (203) (49) (385) (81) (189) (185) (45) (363) (139) (499) (426) (93)
Rangers 163 29 25 41 27 23 17 67 95 46 51 3 43 12 38 48 4 41 22 64 87 12
16% 19% 15% 24% 17% 13% 8% 12% 21% 18% 22% 4% 13% 15% 17% 22% 1% 13% 16% 16% 17% 13%
Celtic 122 26 19 19 23 22 13 65 57 16 45 2 50 8 9 47 5 46 11 65 48 10
12% 17% 11% 11% 15% 12% % 12% 12% 6% 19% 3% 15% 10% 4% 22% 9% 15% 8% 16% 9% 10%
Another club 222 42 56 49 21 25 29 140 82 48 54 19 71 13 49 44 19 75 17 88 111 23
22% 28% 34% 29% 14% 14% 14% 25% 18% 19% 23% 31% 22% 16% 23% 21% 35% 24% 12% 21% 22% 25%
| don't support any football club 511 54 66 61 82 106 141 284 227 140 87 37 159 49 121 75 27 146 88 196 266 48
50% 36% 40% 36% 54% 60% 71% 51% 49% 56% 3% 62% 49% 60% 56% 35% 50% 47% 64% 48% 52% 52%
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Base: 1,018 Q7. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Q7b. Who would you vote for with your constituency 2016 EU Refendum Q9. Which, if any, football club do you
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place support?
CON LAB LD SNP Did not Canbd CON LAB LD SNP Dond| The UK The UK Did not Celtic Rangers : Another I don't
vote remembe Know/ should should vote club support
r Not sure |remainin :leave the any
the EU EU football
club
Total 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters 204 187 58 332 27 49 208 173 49 315 94 496 332 50 106 144 201 427
for with your regional vote? (173) (163) (48) (390) (27) (49) (176) (148) (42) (371) (94) (500) (330) (47) (103) (136) (197) (441)
(Likely voters) SNP 1 7 1 248 12 3 0 2 1 267 4 180 73 23 44 39 60 133
<1% 4% 2% 75% 46% 6% 0 1% 2% 85% 5% 36% 22% 45% 41% 21% 30% 31%
Conservative 171 9 9 5 6 6 190 3 7 1 4 70 129 9 9 37 43 118
84% 5% 15% 1% 23% 12% 91% 2% 14% <1% 4% 14% 39% 17% 8% 26% 22% 28%
Labour 8 135 5 18 4 8 4 158 3 7 2 107 63 8 34 38 41 65
4% 2% 8% 5% 15% 16% 2% 91% 7% 2% 2% 22% 19% 16%, 32% 21% 20% 15%
Liberal Democrat 7 6 32 9 0 1 5 5 35 8 3 43 11 1 4 3 22 26
4% 3%, 55% 3%, 0 2%, 2% 3%, 71% 3%, 3% 9% 3% 2% 4% 2% 11% 6%
Green 0 8 2 29 0 0 0 2 2 23 3 38 6 2 4 3 16 21
0 4% 4% 9% <1% <1% 0 1% 4% 7%, 3% 8% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5%
UKIP 5 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 2 2 4
2% 0 0 <1% <1% 4% 1% 0 0 0 0 0 2% 3% 1% 2% <1% <1%
Other 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 <1% 0 0 0 2% 0 0 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 11 21 9 20 4 27 7 2 1 7 v 52 40 5 8 16 16 57
5% 11% 15% 6% 14% 54% 3% 1% 3% 2% 83% 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13%
Prefer not to say 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 4 2 2
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 4% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 3% 0 2% <1% <1%
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters excluding 192 166 49 310 23 21 201 170 48 307 16 438 291 43 97 123 184 367
for with your regional vote? undecided (162) (145) (40), (367) (22), (20) (170) (146) (41) (363) (17), (445) (288) (41) (95) (118) (180) (381),
(Likely voters excluding SNP 1 7 1 248 12 3 2 1 267 4 180 73 23 44 39 60 133
undecided) <1% 4% 3% 80% 54% 15% 0 1% 2% 87% 26% 1% 5% 53% 45% 32% 32% 36%
Conservative 171 9 9 5 6 6 190 3 7 1 4 70 129 9 9 37 43 118
89% 6% 18% 2% 21% 28% 95% 2% 14% <1% 23% 16% 4% 20% 9% 30% 24% 32%
Labour 8 135 5 18 4 8 4 158 3 7 2 107 63 8 34 38 41 65
4% 81% 10% 6% 17% 38% 2% 93% 7% 2% 13% 25% 22% 18% 35% 31% 22% 18%
Liberal Democrat 7 6 32 9 0 1 5 5 35 8 3 43 1 1 4 3 22 26
4% 4% 65% 3% 0 5% 2% 3% 73% 3% 15% 10% 4% 3% 5% 2% 12% 7%
Green 0 8 2 29 0 0 0 2 2 23 3 38 6 2 4 3 16 21
0 5% 5% 9% <1% <1% 0 1% 4% 8% 18% 9% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6%
UKIP 5 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 2 2 4
3% 0 0 <1% <1% 10% 1% 0 0 0 0 0 3% 3% 1% 2% <1% 1%
Other 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 <1% 0 0 0 4% 0 0 0 <1% 5% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0
Q9. Which, if any, football club Base: All respondents 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222
do you support? (180) 177 (51) (408) (92) (71) (182) (168) (45) (385) (136) (556) (361) (101) (118) (154) (218) |
Rangers 39 46 2 48 9 14 36 46 2 44 24 80 70 13 0 163 0 0
18% 23% 4% 14% 10% 20% 17% 24% 4% 13% 18% 14% 20% 12% 0 100% 0 0
Celtic 14 36 2 52 14 3 11 37 4 53 10 73 39 11 122 0 0 0
6% 18% 3% 15% 16% 4% 5% 19% % 16% 8% 13% 11% 11% 100% 0 0 0
Another club 45 42 22 7 14 14 50 43 16 76 14 130 71 21 0 0 222 0
21% 21% 37% 22% 16% 20% 24% 22% 31% 23% 11% 23% 20% 20% 0 0 100% 0
| don't support any football club 115 79 35 174 51 40 117 69 30 156 84 272 181 58 0 0 0 511
54% 39% 57% 50% 58% 56% 55% 35% 58% 47% 63% 49% 50% 57% 0 0 0 100%
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Base: 1,018 Working Status Household Tenure Country of birth Religion
Employe : Employe Self Unemplo Not Student Retired Housewif : Owned / Rented Rented Other Scotland i England :All others |Protestan Roman Other None/Do
d i fd i piEmploye yed working el being froma from t Catholic n't want
time time d due toiill Househu bought private local to say
health / shand ona landlord  : authority
disability mortgage or
housing
associati
Total 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters 329 88 26 26 71 32 209 79 553 109 196 21 729 79 69 324 94 31 429
for with your regional vote? (300) (93) 27) (27) (80). (30) (216) (85), (540) (109) (208), (20) (713) (104) (60) (316) 97) (28) (436)
(Likely voters) SNP 110 33 7 11 30 12 49 21 137 47 86 6 237 17 21 83 35 8 148
33% 38% 26% 41% 42% 37% 23% 27% 25% 43% 44% 29% 33% 21% 31% 26% 37% 29% 35%..
Conservative 64 15 7 5 10 5 79 21 164 17 21 6 167 21 18 101 13 2
19% 17% 28% 17% 14% 16% 38% 26% 30% 15% 11% 29% 23% 27% 2% 31% 14% 8%, 21%
Labour 76 18 3 7 10 11 39 10 118 13 45 2 155 14 8 63 28 15 73
23% 21% 10% 25% 14% 35% 19% 13% 21% 12% 23% 9%, 21% 17% 13% 20% 29%, 47% 17%
Liberal Democrat 16 6 5 3 2 0 17 6 41 6 6 1 43 6 6 27 2 2 24
5% 7%, 18% 11% 4% 0 8% 7%, 8% 6%, 3% 6%, 6% 8%, 9% 8%, 2% 5% 6%
Green 23 1 2 0 4 4 6 4 31 5 8 0 34 6 5 5 3 1 37
7% 2%, 7% 1% 5% 12% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 8% 8% 1% 3% 2%, 9%
UKIP 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 6 2 1 4 1 0 4
<1% 3%, 0 1% 5% 0 <1% <1% <1% 3%, 2% 0 <1% 2%, 2% 1% 1% 0 <1%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0
Dondt Know/ Not sure 37 10 2 1 11 0 16 17 56 16 24 2 78 13 6 37 &) 3 48
11% 12% 7% 4%, 16% 0 8% 1% 10% 15% 12% 8% 11% 16% 9% 12% 10% 9%, 11%
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 6 0 2 2 2 0 4
<1% 2% 4% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% <1% 16% <1% 0 2% <1% 2% 0 <1%
Q7c. And who would you vote Base: Likely voters excluding 290 76 23 25 60 32 191 63 495 91 171 16 644 67 62 284 83 29 377
for with your regional vote? undecided (265) (81) (24) (26), (69) (30), (198), (68), (483), (93) (183), (15) (634) (88), (52) (277) (86) (25) (386)
(Likely voters excluding SNP 110 33 7 11 30 12 49 21 137 47 86 6 237 17 21 83 35 &) 148
undecided) 38% 44% 29% 42% 49% 37% 6% 34% 28% 52% 50% 39% 37% 25% 35% 29% 42% 32% 39%
Conservative 64 15 7 5 10 5 79 21 164 17 21 6 167 21 18 101 13 2 91
22% 19% 32% 18% 7%, 16% 1% 33% 33% 18% 12% 39% 26% 32% 30% 35% 16% 8%, 24%
Labour 76 18 3 7 10 11 39 10 118 13 45 2 155 14 &) 63 28 15 73
26% 24% 11% 26% 16% 35% 21% 16% 24% 14% 26% 13% 24% 21% 15% 22% 33% 52% 19%
Liberal Democrat 16 6 5 3 2 0 17 6 41 6 6 1 43 6 6 27 2 2 24
5% 8%, 21% 12% 4% 0 9% 9%, 8% 7%, 4% 8%, 7% 9%, 10% 10% 2% 5% 6%
Green 23 1 2 0 4 4 6 4 31 5 8 0 34 6 5 5 3 1 37
8% 2%, 8% 1% 6% 12% 3% 6%, 6% 6%, 5% 2%, 5% 9%, 9% 2%, 3% 3%, 10%
UKIP 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 6 2 1 4 1 0 4
<1% 3%, 0 1% 6% 0 <1% 1% <1% 3%, 2% 0 <1% 3%, 2% 1% 1% 0 1%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 2% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 1% 0 <1% 1% 0 0
Q9. Which, if any, football club Base: All respondents 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
do you support? (339) (117) (32) (36) (104) (35) (232) (101) (600) (137) (252), (29) (824) (122) (72) (345) (114) (30) (529)
Rangers 69 21 3 5 17 3 31 9 85 24 48 5 153 6 4 82 5 6
19% 18% 11% 15% 19% 9% 14% 10% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18% 6%, 5% 23% 4% 20% 13%
Celtic 57 14 2 4 14 5 13 11 62 17 43 0 113 2 8 14 45 13 51
16% 12% % 12% 15% 14% 6% 12% 10% 12% 18% 0 13% 2% 10% 4% 40% 40% 10%
Another club 104 21 4 5 19 6 52 8 153 27 36 6 178 24 19 97 16 3 105
28% 18% 13% 15% 20% 16% 23% 8%, 25% 20% 15% 20% 21% 2% 24% 28% 14% 9%, 20%
| don't support any football club 139 59 23 19 43 23 127 66 314 68 109 20 401 60 50 159 46 10 295
38% 52% 70% 58% 47% 61% 57% 70% 51% 50% 46% 63% 47% 65% 62% 45% 41% 31% 57%
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Base: 1,018 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Election Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary 2014 Scottish Independence
Election took place tomorrow? Referendum
Male x 18- i Male x 35-; Male x i Female x : Female x ; Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD SNP Did not CON LAB LD SNP Dond| Ivoted I voted I did not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote Know/ Yes No vote
Not sure
Total 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you Base: All respondents 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
think the Scottish P (1018) (97) (166) (175) (173) (191) (215) (537) (481) (214) (203) (49) (385) (81), (189) (185) (45), (363) (139) (499) (426) (93)
has been treated fairly and Yes 315 41 71 68 22 43 71 196 119 179 72 23 24 6 166 64 27 18 29 54 251 10
respectfully by the UK 31% 27% 42% 40% 15% 24% 36% 35% 26% 2% 30% 39% 1% 8% 76% 30% 49% 6% 21% 13% 49% 11%
Parliament in recent weeks, No 472 82 74 78 71 7 88 250 222 26 108 24 261 28 20 929 19 253 48 297 138 36
with regard to the allocation of 46% 54% 44% 46% 46% 44% 44% 45% 48% 10% 45% 40% 81% 34% 9% 46% 36% 82% 35% 2% 27% 39%
powers after Brexit? Don't know 231 28 23 24 60 56 41 111 120 45 57 13 38 47 32 51 8 38 60 61 123 47
23% 18% 14% 14% 39% 32% 20% 20% 26% 18% 24% 22% 12% 58% 15% 24% 15% 12% 44% 15% 24% 50%
Q11. Who do you think is Base: All respondents 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512
MOST to blame for the current (1018) (97). (166) (175) (173) (191) (215) (537) (481) (214) (203) (49) (385) (81) (189) (185) (45) (363) (139) (499) (426)
deadlock between the Scottish The UK Government 411 86 69 62 62 61 69 217 194 11 92 16 251 22 &) 88 15 247 28 288 &3]
Government and UK 40% 57% 41% 36% 41% 35% 35% 39% 42% 2% 39% 27% 78% 27% 4% 41% 28% 80% 20% 70% 19%
Government over devolved The Scottish Government 287 27 66 68 19 31 75 180 106 177 61 18 11 9 161 49 22 9 32 34 239
powers? 28% 18% 39% 40% 13% 18% 38% 32% 23% 71% 26% 30% 3% 11% 74% 23% 41% 3% 24% 8% 47%
Both sides equally 221 21 19 39 42 54 46 119 101 50 56 25 45 22 36 61 16 34 48 59 134
22% 14% 11% 23% 28% 31% 23% 21% 22% 20% 24% 42% 14% 28% 17% 28% 29% 11% 35% 14% 26%
Don't know 99 17 13 2 29 29 10 40 59 12 28 1 17 28 11 17 1 18 29 32 40
10% 11% 8% <1% 19% 17% 5% 7% 13% 5% 12% 2% 5% 35% 5% 8% 2% 6% 21% 8% 8% 30%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: All respondents 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
scheduled to leave the EU in (1018) (97), (166) (175) (173) (191) (215) (537) (481) (214) (203) (49) (385) (81) (189) (185) (45) (363) (139) (499) (426) (93)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 430 91 72 53 82 71 60 236 194 9 87 7 267 28 9 73 7 269 41 311 84 35
on Scottish independence was the EU 42% 60% 43% 31% 54% 40% 30% 42% 42% 3% 37% 11% 83% 34% 4% 34% 13% 87% 30% 75% 16% 38%
Qee's zfe”:nde::f ""gfszgga';: | would vote for Scotiand to stay in the UK 243 44 80 101 24 71 103 249 194 220 110 37 36 20 101 103 36 25 66 73 347 23
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 24% 29% 48% 59% 29% 40% 52% 45% 42% 88% 46% 62% 11% 25% 88% 48% 66% 8% 48% 18% 68% 24%
way do you think you would Don't know 145 16 15 16 27 34 36 72 73 21 40 16 20 33 18 39 12 15 31 29 81 35
vote? 14% 10% 9% 10% 18% 19% 18% 13% 16% 9% 17% 26% 6% 40% 8% 18% 22% 5% 22% 7% 16% 38%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters at Q15 969 146 161 163 140 163 195 541 428 242 229 59 318 60 214 208 54 306 130 404 501 64
scheduled to leave the EU in (968) (93) (161) (169) (158) 177 (209) (521) (447) (208) (195) (48) (379) (60) (186) (179) (45) (360) (131) (487) (417) (64)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 422 91 71 53 79 68 59 231 191 8 84 7 265 27 9 71 7 267 39 307 83 32
on Scottish independence was the EU 44% 63% 44% 32% 57% 41% 30% 43% 45% 3% 37% 12% 83% 45% 4% 34% 13% 87% 30% 76% 16% 50%
:ee's j‘(:fe”r”nde::f n‘rlgfs:xai: | would vote for Scotiand to stay in the UK 433 44 79 96 22 69 103 244 189 218 108 36 34 19 190 103 36 25 64 70 343 19
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 45% 30% 49% 59% 30% 42% 53% 45% 44% 90% 47% 62% 11% 31% 89% 49% 66% 8% 49% 17% 69% 30%
way do you think you would Don't know 115 11 12 14 18 26 33 67 48 17 37 16 19 14 15 34 12 14 27 26 75 13
vote? (Likely voters) 12% % % 9% 13% 16% 17% 12% 11% % 16% 27% 6% 24% % 16% 22% 5% 21% % 15% 20%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters a Q15 excluding 855 135 150 149 122 137 161 474 380 225 192 43 300 46 199 173 43 293 103 377 426 51
scheduled to leave the EU in undecided (859) (87) (150) (156) (140) (150) (175) (460) (399) (194) (165) (34) (359) (44) (173) (150) (35) (344) (105) (455) (354) (50)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 422 91 71 53 79 68 59 231 191 8 84 7 265 27 9 71 7 267 39 307 83 32
on Scottish independence was the EU
held around this time, and if a 49% 68% 47% 35% 65% 49% 36% 49% 50% 3% 44% 16% 88% 59% 4% 41% 16% 91% 38% 81% 19% 63%
Yes vote meant that Scotland
would stay in the EU, which | would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 433 44 79 96 42 69 103 244 189 218 108 36 34 19 190 103 36 25 64 70 343 19
way do you think you would andleave the £U 51% 32% 53% 65% 35% 51% 64% 51% 50% 97% 56% 84% 12% 21% 96% 59% 84% 9% 62% 19% 81% 3%
vote? (Likely voters excl)
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Base: 1,018 Q7. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Q7b. Who would you vote for with your constituency 2016 EU Refendum Q9. Which, if any, football club do you
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place support?
CON LAB LD SNP Did not Canbd CON LAB LD SNP Dond| The UK The UK Did not Celtic Rangers : Another I don't
vote remembe Know/ should should vote club support
r Not sure |remainin :leave the any
the EU EU football
club
Total 212 203 60 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you Base: All respondents 212 203 60 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222
think the Scottish P (180) 177) (51), (71) (182) (168) (45), (385), (136) (556) (361) (101) (118) (154) (218)
has been treated fairly and Yes 162 74 23 13 172 67 14 33 66 70
respectfully by the UK 76% 36% 39% 9% 6% 18% 80% 34% 41% 5% 18% 22% 49% 13% 2% 40% 32%
Parliament in recent weeks, No 24 82 23 271 35 22 16 79 21 266 49 316 116 40 70 64 114
with regard to the allocation of 1% 40% 38% 7% 40% 32% 7% 40% 41% 81% 37% 57% 32% 39% 57% 39% 51%
powers after Brexit? Don't know 26 48 14 48 47 35 27 51 10 44 60 115 67 48 19 33 38
12% 23% 24% 14% 53% 50% 12% 26% 19% 14% 45% 21% 19% 47% 16% 20% 17% 28%
Q11. Who do you think is Base: All respondents 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
MOST to blame for the current (180) 177) (51) (408) (92) (71) (182) (168) (45) (385) (136) (556) (361) (101) (118) (154) (218) (528)
deadlock between the Scottish The UK Government 10 69 18 262 27 19 7 74 16 261 28 286 93 31 68 57 & 189
Government and UK 4% 34% 29% 75% 31% 27% 3% 38% 31% 80% 21% 52% 26% 31% 56% 35% 44% 37%
Government over devolved The Scottish Government 157 61 22 20 7 14 165 46 19 9 30 99 176 11 22 51 68 146
powers? 74% 30% 36% 6%, 8% 20% 7% 23% 37% 3%, 22% 18% 49% 11% 18% 31% 31% 29%
Both sides equally 38 53 20 48 28 20 33 57 16 37 48 119 70 32 27 40 41 114
18% 26% 33% 14% 32% 29% 15% 29% 30% 11% 36% 21% 19% 31% 22% 24% 18% 22%
Don't know 8 21 1 19 25 18 9 19 1 20 27 50 21 28 6 15 16 63
4% 10% 2% 5% 29% 25% 4% 10% 3% 6% 21% 9% 6% 21% 5% 9% 7% 12%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: All respondents 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 133 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
scheduled to leave the EU in (180) 177 (51) (408) (92) (71) (182) (168) (45) (385) (136) (556) (361) (101) (118) (154) (218) (528)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 7 62 8 282 32 24 6 57 8 286 42 307 81 42 73 62 100 196
on Scottish independence was the EU 4% 31% 13% 80% 37% 34% 3% 29% 15% 87% 31% 55% 22% 41% 59% 38% 45% 38%
held around this time, and if a -
Yes vote meant that Scotland I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 187 106 36 45 26 32 195 103 31 26 60 166 253 24 37 81 98 227
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 88% 5206 60% 13% 30% 45% 91% 520 60% 8% 45% 30% 70% 23% 30% 50% 44% 44%
way do you think you would Don't know 18 35 16 23 29 15 13 37 13 16 31 82 27 36 13 20 24 88
vote? 8% 17% 27% 7% 33% 21% 6% 19% 25% 5% 24% 15% 7% 35% 10% 12% 11% 17%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters at Q15 206 198 60 346 64 67 211 192 52 324 128 544 352 73 118 157 216 478
scheduled to leave the EU in (175) (172) (51) (403) (69) (67) (179) (164) (45) (380) (130) (546) (352) (70) (114) (149) (212) (493)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 7 60 8 279 30 24 6 55 8 284 41 304 79 39 72 60 98 192
on Scottish independence was the EU 4% 30% 13% 81% 47% 36% 3% 29% 15% 88% 32% 56% 22% 53% 60% 38% 45% 40%
held around this time, and if a -
Yes vote meant that Scotland | would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 183 106 36 45 24 29 193 103 31 26 58 163 249 21 36 81 96 219
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 89% 54% 60% 13% 38% 44% 91% 53% 60% 8% 46% 30% 71% 29% 31% 52% 45% 46%
way do you think you would Don't know 15 32 16 22 10 14 12 34 13 14 29 v 25 13 10 15 22 67
vote? (Likely voters) % 16% 27% 6% 15% 20% 6% 18% 25% 4% 22% 14% % 17% 9% 10% 10% 14%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters a Q15 excluding 191 166 44 324 54 54 199 158 39 309 99 467 328 60 108 141 194 411
scheduled to leave the EU in undecided (162) (146) (37) (380) (58) (52) (168) (136) (34) (363) (102) (476) (327) (56) (105) (136) (190) (428) |
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 7 60 8 279 30 24 6 55) 8 284 41 304 79 39 72 60 98 192
on Scottish independence was the EU
held around this time, and if a 4% 36% 17% 86% 55% 45% 3% 35% 20% 92% 41% 65% 24% 64% 66% 43% 50% 47%
Yes vote meant that Scotland
would stay in the EU, which | would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 183 106 36 45 24 29 193 103 31 26 58 163 249 21 36 81 96 219
way do you think you would andeave the EU 9% 64% 83% 14% 45% 55% 97% 65% 80% 8% 50% 35% 76% 36% 34% 57% 50% 53%
vote? (Likely voters excl)
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Base: 1,018 Working Status Household Tenure Country of birth Religion
Employe : Employe Self Unemplo Not Student Retired Housewif : Owned / Rented Rented Other Scotland i England :All others |Protestan Roman Other None/Do
d i fd i piEmploye yed working el being froma from t Catholic n't want
time time d due toiill Househu bought private local to say
health / shand ona landlord  : authority
disability mortgage or
housing
associati
Total 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you Base: All respondents 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32
think the Scottish P; (339), (117) (32) (36) (104), (35) (232), (101) (600) (137) (252) (29) (824) (122) (72) (345) (114) (30),
has been treated fairly and Yes 118 33 11 7 11 7 920 33 234 25 49 8 249 41 25 144 30 15
respectfully by the UK 32% 29% 33% 22% 12% 20% 40% 35% 38% 18% 21% 27% 30% 45% 31% 41% 21% 48% 24%
Parliament in recent weeks, No 182 53 17 13 53 15 93 35 262 74 124 12 404 30 38 135 56 8 272
with regard to the allocation of 49% 47% 51% 38% 57% 41% 41% 38% 43% 54% 53% 39% 48% 32% 41% 38% 50% 25% 52%
powers after Brexit? Don't know 69 28 5 13 29 15 41 26 119 38 63 11 192 21 18 73 26 8 123
19% 24% 16% 40% 31% 39% 18% 28% 19% 28% 21% 34% 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 21% 24%
Q11. Who do you think is Base: All respondents 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
MOST to blame for the current (339) (117) (32) (36) (104) (35) (232) (101) (600) (137) (252) (29) (824) (122) (72) (345) (114) (30) (529)
deadlock between the Scottish The UK Government 171 49 13 14 44 15 70 25 219 60 123 &) 356 26 29 109 51 14 237
Government and UK 46% 43% 41% 43% 47% 40% 31% 26% 36% 44% 52% 29% 42% 28% 36% 31% 45% 42% 45%
Government over devolved The Scottish Government 94 32 9 4 19 7 93 25 222 21 36 8 225 41 20 133 30 7 117
powers? 26% 28% 29% 13% 20% 18% 42% 27% 36% 15% 15% 27% 21% 45% 25% 38% 21% 23% 22%
Both sides equally 72 19 7 10 18 10 52 28 130 38 48 5 187 13 21 85 19 7 110
20% 17% 23% 30% 20% 26%, 23% 30% 21% 28% 20% 17% 22% 14% 25% 24% 17% 21% 21%
Don't know 32 14 3 5 12 6 8 16 43 19 30 8 7 11 11 24 12 5 59
9% 12% 8% 14% 13% 17% 4% 17% 7% 14% 13% 21% 9% 12% 14% 7% 11% 15% 11%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: All respondents 369 114 33 33 93 37 224 94 614 136 236 32 845 92 81 352 112 32 522
scheduled to leave the EU in (339) (117) (32) (36), (104) (35), (232) (101) (600) (137) (252) (29) (824) (122) (72) (345) (114) (30), (529)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 186 52 10 14 41 21 62 35 222 82 116 10 361 27 42 101 60 15 254
on Scottish independence was the EU 50% 46% 29% 43% 44% 57% 28% 37% 36% 60% 49% 31% 43% 30% 52% 29% 54% 45% 49%
held around this time, and if a -
Yes vote meant that Scotland I would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 141 46 14 13 41 12 126 42 316 41 7 10 356 53 34 202 41 16 183
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 38% 40% 44% 39% 44% 32% 57% 45% 51% 30% 320 31% 42% 57% 42% 58% 37% 50% 35%
way do you think you would Don't know 42 16 9 6 11 4 35 17 76 13 44 12 128 12 5 49 11 2 84
vote? 11% 14% 27% 17% 12% 11% 16% 18% 12% 10% 19% 37% 15% 13% 6% 14% 9% 5% 16%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters at Q15 363 105 28 30 88 36 216 86 598 129 221 21 807 89 73 344 110 31 483
scheduled to leave the EU in (333) (108) (29) (32) (98) (33) (224) (91) (584) (128) (235) (21) (787) (117) (64) (337), (112) (29) (490)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 183 51 10 14 40 20 60 35 219 80 113 10 354 27 40 99 60 15 247
on Scottish independence was the EU 50% 49% 34% 48% 46% 57% 28% 41% 37% 63% 51% 46% 44% 31% 55% 29% 55% 46% 51%
held around this time, and if a B
Yes vote meant that Scotland | would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 141 44 13 12 40 12 122 41 311 38 75 9 349 52 32 200 40 16 176
would stay in the EU, which and leave the EU 39% 42% 46% 41% 46% 34% 57% 47% 52% 30% 34% 40% 43% 59% 44% 58% 37% 52% 36%
way do you think you would Don't know 39 9 5 3 7 3 33 10 69 10 33 3 104 9 1 45 9 1 59
vote? (Likely voters) 11% 9% 19% 12% 9% 9% 15% 12% 11% 8% 15% 13% 13% 11% 2% 13% 9% 2% 12%
Q12. The UK is currently Base: Likely voters a Q15 excluding 324 96 23 27 80 32 182 76 530 119 188 19 703 79 72 299 101 31 424
scheduled to leave the EU in undecided (298) (99) (25) (29) (89) (30) (191) (82) (521) (119) (201) (18) (690) (106) (63) (296) (101) (28) (434)
March of 2019. If a referendum | would vote for an independent Scotland in 183 51 10 14 40 20 60 35 219 80 113 10 354 27 40 99 60 15 247
on Scottish independence was the EU
held around this time, and if a 56% 54% 43% 54% 50% 63% 33% 46% 41% 68% 60% 53% 50% 34% 56% 33% 60% 47% 58%
Yes vote meant that Scotland
would stay in the EU, which | would vote for Scotland to stay in the UK 141 44 13 12 40 12 122 41 311 38 75 9 349 52 32 200 40 16 176
way do you think you would andleave the £U 4% 46% 57% 46% 50% 37% 67% 54% 59% 32% 40% 47% 50% 66% 44% 67% 40% 3% 42%
vote? (Likely voters excl)
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Base: 1,018 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Election Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary 2014 Scottish Independence
Election took place tomorrow? Referendum
Male x 18- i Male x 35-; Male x i Female x : Female x ; Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LD SNP Did not CON LAB LD SNP Dond| Ivoted I voted I did not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55 vote Know/ Yes No vote
Not sure
Total 1018 151 167 170 153 176 200 557 461 250 237 60 323 81 218 215 54 309 137 413 512 93
Q13a. Other than Scotland, are Base: Would vote for Scotland to stay 443 44 80 101 44 71 103 249 194 220 110 37 36 20 191 103 36 25 66 73 347 23
there any other democratic in the UK and leave the EU at Q12 (402) (25). (70) (92), (44) (71) (100) (219) (183) (188) (93) (30) (42) (19) (165) (87) (29), (29) (63) (89) (290) (23)
nations you think would be run Ireland would be better run by the UK 51 9 16 12 6 4 4 28 23 32 7 2 5 2 24 7 5 4 7 14 36 1
better by a much larger 11% 19% 20% 12% 13% 6% 4% 11% 12% 14% 7% 4% 13% 10% 13% 7% 15% 16%, 10% 19% 10% 5%
neighbouring country? Pakistan would be better run by India 27 2 9 8 0 2 6 18 10 20 6 0 1 0 16 5 0 2 3 3 24 1
6% 5% 11% 8% 0 3%, 5% 7%, 5% 9% 5% 0 2% 0 8% 5% 0 7% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Israel would be better run by Egypt 12 2 1 4 3 2 0 8 4 6 5 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 0 1 10 0
3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3%, 0 3%, 2% 3%, 5% 0 2% 0 2% 6% 0 3% 0 2% 3% 0
Canada would be better run by the USA 12 2 4 3 1 2 1 7 4 5 2 2 2 1 5 3 2 2 1 6 4 2
3% 4% 5% 3%, 2% 2% <1% 3%, 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 8% 1% 9%
Belgium would be better run by France 11 3 6 0 0 0 2 9 2 6 4 2 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 2 9 0
3% 7%, 8% 0 0 0 2% 4% 1% 3%, 3% 4% 0 0 3% 5% 4% 0 0 3% 3% 0
The Netherlands would be better run by 11 0 4 2 1 2 1 8 2 7 3 0 0 1 6 3 0 0 2 0 11 0
Germany 2% 0 5% 2%, 3% 4% <1% 3%, 1% 3%, 2% 0 0 6% 3% 3% 0 0 4% 0 3% 0
Poland would be better run by Russia 10 2 3 0 3 3 0 6 4 5 & 2 0 0 & 4 2 0 0 2 8 0
2% 4% 3% 0 8% 4% 0 3%, 2% 2% 2% 7%, 0 0 1% 4% 7% 0 0 3% 2% 0
Portugal would be better run by Spain 10 0 3 4 2 0 1 6 4 4 4 0 2 0 4 4 0 1 0 2 8 0
2% 0 3% 4% 5% 0 <1% 2%, 2% 2% 4% 0 5% 0 2% 4% 0 4% 0 2% 2% 0
Uruguay would be better run by Argentina 10 2 3 2 1 1 1 6 3 6 1 2 0 0 5 1 2 0 1 2 6 1
2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% <1% 3%, 2% 3% <1% 4% 0 0 3% <1% 4% 0 1% 3% 2% 4%
New Zealand would be better run by 9 0 7 0 0 1 1 6 3 5 3 0 0 1 5 4 0 0 0 2 7 0
Australia 2% 0 8% 0 <1% 1% <1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0 0 4% 3% 3% 0 0 0 2% 2% <1%
Iraq would be better run by Iran 5 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 0
1% 0 2% 1% 0 2% 1% <1% 2% <1% 2% 0 0 0 <1% 4% 0 0 0 1% 1% 0
Switzerland would be better run by Italy 4 2 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1
<1% 4% 0 0 4% 0 <1% 2% 0 <1% 0 4% 3% 0 <1% 1% 4% 0 1% 2% <1% 4%
Japan would be better run by China 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
<1% 0 0 <1% 0 2% <1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 2% 4% <1% 2% 0 0 0 2% <1% 0
Other 6 2 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 6 0
1% 5% 0 0 3% 0 2% 2% 0 <1% 0 9% 0 0 <1% 0 10% 0 2% 0 2% 0
None of the above 347 30 54 82 30 61 89 189 158 168 88 31 28 17 150 78 26 18 56 53 274 19
78% 69% 68% 81% 69% 86% 87% 76% 81% 76% 80% 84% 7% 84% 79% 76% 73% 70% 85% 73% 79% 86%
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Base: 1,018 Q7. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Q7b. Who would you vote for with your constituency 2016 EU Refendum Q9. Which, if any, football club do you
Election? If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place support?
CON LAB LD SNP Did not Canbd CON LAB LD SNP Don 6| TheUK The UK Did not Celtic Rangers : Another I don't
vote remembe Know/ should should vote club support
r Not sure |remainin :leave the any
the EU EU football
club
Total 212 203 60 350 87 71 215 196 52 328 555 361 102 122 163 222 511
Q13a. Other than Scotland, are Base: Would vote for Scotland to stay 187 106 36 45 26 32 195 103 31 26 166 253 24 37 81 98 227
there any other democratic in the UK and leave the EU at Q12 (31) (50). (27) (31) (165) (87) (27) (30) (146) (236) (20) (31) (69), (87) (215)
nations you think would be run Ireland would be better run by the UK 28 6 3 5 3 5 29 5 2 4 20 29 1 7 14 15 15
better by a much larger 15% 5% 8% 11% 10% 15% 15% 5% 5% 15% 12% 12% 5% 19% 17% 15% 7%
neighbouring country? Pakistan would be better run by India 17 6 0 1 0 2 16 5 0 1 3 5 21 1 5 7 6 10
9% 5% 0 2% 0 7%, 8% 5% 0 4% 5% 3%, 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 4%
Israel would be better run by Egypt 5 4 0 1 1 2 4 4 0 0 & 7 5 0 2 1 4 4
3% 4% 0 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 0 0 5% 4% 2% 0 1% 2% 4% 2%
Canada would be better run by the USA 4 2 2 2 1 1 5 3 2 2 0 6 6 0 3 1 3 4
2% 2%, 4% 5% 4% 3%, 3% 3%, 5% 6% 0 3%, 2% 0 9% 1% 3% 2%
Belgium would be better run by France 5 5 2 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 1 9 & 0 2 1 2 7
3% 5% 4% 0 0 0 2% 3%, 5% 0 2% 5% 1% 0 4% 2% 2% 3%
The Netherlands would be better run by 7 3 0 0 1 0 7 2 0 0 1 6 4 1 4 4 3 0
Germany 4% 2%, 0 0 5% 0 4% 2% 0 0 2% 4% 1% 5% 10% 5% 3% 0
Poland would be better run by Russia 5 3 2 0 0 0 4 & 2 0 0 4 6 0 4 1 2 2
3% 2% 7% 0 0 0 2% 3%, 8% 0 0 2% 2% 0 11% 2% 2% 1%
Portugal would be better run by Spain 4 4 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 1 1 3 6 0 3 4 4 0
2% 4% 0 2% 3% 0 1% 2% 0 4% 2% 2% 3% 0 7% 4% 4% 0
Uruguay would be better run by Argentina 6 1 2 0 0 1 5 1 2 0 0 2 7 0 3 2 3 1
3% <1% 4% 0 0 3%, 3% <1% 5% 0 0 1% 3% 0 8% 3% 4% <1%
New Zealand would be better run by 5 2 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 4 4 0 1 1 4 2
Australia 3% 2% 4% 0 <1% 0 3% <1% 0 0 2% 3% 2% 0 4% 2% 4% 1%
Iraq would be better run by Iran 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 3
<1% 4% 0 0 0 0 <1% 2% 0 0 2% 2% <1% 0 0 2% <1% 1%
Switzerland would be better run by Italy 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 2 0
<1% <1% 4% 0 0 3%, <1% 1% 5% 0 0 3% 0 0 4% 1% 2% 0
Japan would be better run by China 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
0 2% 0 0 3% 0 0 2% 0 0 0 1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% <1%
Other 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 3 2
<1% 1% 6% 0 0 3%, <1% 1% 7% 0 2% 3% <1% 0 0 0 3% 1%
None of the above 142 85 30 36 21 24 149 82 27 19 51 125 200 21 24 59 72 192
76% 80% 83% 81% 81% 77% 76% 80% 85% 74% 86% 76% 79% 89% 64% 73% 74% 85%







